

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
Name of work:- Construction of Bridge in chinawanpur to S. Sai road.					
Block:- Narkatingpur.					
Agency:- Sri Ashok Kumar Gupta					
At-Ward No-18, Gandhi Nagar, Bagha-1 N. Champaran.					
Agreement No:- 18/2023-24					
Date of start:- 15.12.2023					
Time of completion:- 14.12.2024					
Agreement Value:- Rs 4,23,42,284 = ∞					
Details of work done:-					
(1) E/W in excavation for structures etc all complete job.					
(i) up to 3m depth					
532.53 m ³ wide TMB P-8					
@ Rs 427.089/m ³ = Rs 2,27,438 = ∞					
(ii) 3m to 6m depth					
137.85 m ³ wide TMB P-8					
@ Rs 507.17/m ³ = Rs 69,913 = ∞					
(2/2) Providing Acctms 2m levelling course etc all complete job.					
18.21 m ³ wide TMB P-8					
@ Rs 9285.32/m ³ = Rs 1,68,721 = ∞					
C.O.D Rs 4,66,072 = ∞					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					$10P = 16,607.2 = 0$
(3) Rcc grade M30 in pile foundation etc all complete job.					
239.578 M ³ wide TMB P-9					
					$@ 10188.82 / M^3 = 24,41,221 = 0$
(4/4) Bored cast in situ M35 grade Rcc pile exclusively reinforcement etc all complete job.					
384 M wide TMB P-9					
					$@ 31393.91 / M = 1,20,55,261 = 0$
(5/5) S/F/R HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation etc all complete job.					
54.933 M.T wide TMB P-9					
					$@ 80677.64 / M.T = 44,32,963 = 0$
(6/6) Providing steel Liner 6mm thick etc all complete job.					
6.39 M.T wide TMB P-9					
					$@ 105697.87 / M.T = 6,75,410 = 0$
(7/7) Providing and construction Temporary Earth Island etc all complete job.					
1 No. wide TMB P-9					
					$@ 78583.82 \text{ Each} = 78,584 = 0$
Continuation					$C.020,20,49,511 = 0$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					161.47, 511.20
① Providing and constructing One Span Service road etc all complete job.					
36.48 m ³ vide MB, P-10					
					@ Rs 4,278.01/m ³ = Rs 1,57,959 = w
② carrying out load test on any pile as per standard procedure etc all complete job.					
② Initial load Test on Test pile for 25 times the design load etc all complete job.					
1 No. vide MB, P-10					
					@ Rs 1,50,000 = w Each = Rs 1,50,000 = w
⑩/⑩ RCC grade M30 in sub-structure etc all complete job. (up to 5m ht)					
105.08 m ³ vide MB, P-10					
56.148 m ³ vide MB No-1738, P-24					
161.228 m ³ @ Rs 10681.10/m ³ = Rs 1,722,092 = w					
					upto 10m ht
13.66 m ³ vide MB-1738, P-24					
					@ Rs 10784.41/m ³ = Rs 1,47,315 = w
⑪/⑪ RCC M35 in sub-structure etc all complete job.					
1.362 m ³ vide MB-1738, P-24					
					@ Rs 10910.03/m ³ = Rs 14859 = w

Continuation

C.O. → Rs 2219442.56
2,23,41,736 = w

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					$B \cdot F = 2,174,424 \text{ cu}$ $2,534,736 = 20$
(12) S/F/F HYSD bar reinforcement in substructure etc all complete job.					
15.31702 m.T vide TMB P-10					
7.78129 m.T vide MB-1738 P-23					
23.09831 m.T @ 1180.921.17/m.T = 18,69,142 = 10					
(13) S/F/F in position true to line & level Pot-PTFE Bearings etc all complete job.					
6 Nos. vide MB-1738, P-24					
					@ 31114.04 each = 18,306,684 = 10
(14) S/F/F in position true to line & level Elastomeric bearings etc all complete job.					
112500 cu cm vide MB-1738, P-25					
@ 0.91/cu cm = 102,375 = 10					
(15) Providing weep holes etc all complete job.					
132 Nos. vide TMB P-11					
@ 159.65 Each = 21,074 = 10					
(16) RCC grade M30 in superstructure etc all complete job.					
33.317 m ³ vide MB-1738, P-27					
29.404 m ³ " " " " P-29					
T = 62.74 m ³					
Continuation					$11856.19/m = 18,743,632 = 10$
					$C.O = 2,52,37,378 = 10$ $2,53,84,643 = 10$

18
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12/17) S/F/A HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structure etc all complete job.				B.F. = 2,53,254.84 sq m	
7.66832 MT vide MB-1735, P. 26					
2.64685 MT " " " P. 28					
T ⇒ 10.31517 MT @ Rs 82651.85/MT = Rs 8,52,568 = 00					
(18/39) Construction of Embankment with approved material obtained from 1000 m lead etc all complete job.					
643.50 m³ vide TMB P-11					
@ Rs 261.09/MT = Rs 1,68,011 = 00					
(19/41) Providing & laying RCC Pipe 1000 mm dia etc all complete job.					
30.00 m vide TMB P-11					
@ Rs 7814.45/m = Rs 2,34,434 = 00					
(20/42) Dismantling of Existing structures etc all complete job (RCC & PCC)					
102.85 m³ vide TMB P-11					
@ Rs 1713.06/m³ = Rs 1,76,188 = 00					
Total ⇒ Rs 2,66,68,529 = 00					
3, 68, 15, 844 = 00					
Add:- GST @ 18% → Rs 48,00,335 = 00					
48,26,852 = 00					
C ⇒ Rs 3,14,68,864 = 00					
3, 16, 42, 696 = 00					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

19

B.P. = Rs. 2,16,42,696 = w

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. = Rs. 3,14,68,864 = w
Add:- L. less @ 1%					→ Rs. 2,66,685 = w
					2,68,158 = w
Add:- S. Fee (As per 1st bill)					Rs. 49,718 = w
Add:- S. Fee (As per 2nd bill)					Rs. 40,337 = w
Add:- S. Fee (For 3rd bill)					Rs. 15,082 = w
					(vide this page)
					Total = Rs. 3,18,40,686 = w
					3,20,15,991 = w
Less:- 0.11% as per agreement = (-)					Rs. 35,025 = w
					35,218 = w
					Total = Rs. 3,18,05,661 = w
					3,19,80,773 = w
Less:- Previous payment = (-)					Rs. 2,79,27,931 = w
					Total = Rs. 38,77,730 = w
					→ Rs. 40,52,842 = w

05/06/24

05/06/24